
ALTRUSA DISTRICT THREE: COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS 2023-2025
COMMITTEE CHAIR CLUB EMAIL PHONE BOARD LIAISON

ASTRA Kitty McElhaney Lake City, Fl kittyaltrusa@gmail.com 386-984-0251 Anita Ashworth

By Laws, Resolutions Jane Gray Raleigh, NC judgejanie@gmail.com 919-601-4783 Roberta Klusmeier
and Recommendations (BRR) Members:

Martha Ray Statesboro, GA martharay@frontienet.net 912-489-0062
Linda Robison Spartanburg, SC llrobison42@windstream.net (864) 580-8565

Club Revitalization Gale Trotter Starke, Fl galetrotter@gmail.com 352-870-7246 Scott Tice

Communications Josie Frieser Charlotte, NC mjosiefrieser@gmail.com (954) 899-4371 Nancy Shumaker

District Service Bulletin Pat Janke Waynesville, NC pmjanke@charter.net 828-400-0364 Dimple Overstreet

Finance Scott Frieser Charlotte, NC ScottFrieser@gmail.com 980-245-8241 Scott Frieser
Members:

Audit Chair: Tiffany Rees Starke, FL tiffanyrees@icloud.com 904-349-6821
Debbie Vives Statesboro, Ga dvives383@gmail.com 912-243-7269

Int'l Foundation Liaison Martin Houston Atlanta, GA martinbhouston@gmail.com (404) 229-2947 Mantha Young

Leadership LaShone Surrency Lake City, Fl Lsurrency@elcgateway.org 352-246-4729 Roberta Klusmeier

Membership Rosemary Leake Spartanburg, SC rosemary1976@msn.com 864-921-0740 Scott Tice

New Club Building Lucy Montford Starke, Fl lucymontford@gmail.com 352-514-3301 Anita Ashworth

Program Coordinators Susy Meier Atlanta, Ga susymeier@gmail.com 404-213-5011 Dimple Overstreet

Colleen Duris Ocala, Fl cmdaltrusa@gmail.com 352-209-3040

Service Program Development Dee Dugger Gainesville, Fl ladydragonfly54@gmail.com 352-281-8357 Nancy Shumaker

Webmaster Susy Meier Atlanta, Ga susymeier@gmail.com (404) 213-5011 Dimple Overstreet


